96  - 014 Vep Automation
SERIES
Over
Pressure
Active
Safety
AR/C
Model Body

1
97014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
AR/C
1,8 m/s
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT          NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
AR/C 5
AR/C 5 - 6 AR/C 5 - 6 . 1 6 0,24 62 2,44 56 2,20
470      1057
150 bar
2175 psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
648 1457 7,1 0,43  0,51 1,12 -
AR/C 5 - 13 AR/C 5 - 13 . 1 13 0,51 76 2,99 63 2,48 714 1604 14,4 0,88  0,56 1,23 -
AR/C 5 - 19 AR/C 5 - 19 . 1 19 0,75 88 3,46 69 2,72 749 1683 20,6 1,26  0,60 1,32 -
AR/C 5 - 25 AR/C 5 - 25 . 1 25 0,98 100 3,94 75 2,95 772 1736 26,9 1,64  0,65 1,43 -
AR/C 5 - 38 AR/C 5 - 38 . 1 38 1,50 126 4,96 88 3,46 802 1804 40,4 2,46  0,74 1,63 -
AR/C 5 - 50 AR/C 5 - 50 . 1 50 1,97 150 5,91 100 3,94 819 1840 52,9 3,23  0,83 1,83 -
AR/C 5 - 63 AR/C 5 - 63 . 1 63 2,48 176 6,93 113 4,45 786 1767 66,4 4,05  0,96 2,12 -
AR/C 5 - 80 AR/C 5 - 80 . 1 80 3,15 210 8,27 130 5,12 799 1797 84,1 5,13  0,99 2,18 -
AR/C 5 - 100 AR/C 5 - 100 . 1 100 3,94 250 9,84 150 5,91 813 1828 104,9 6,40  1,14 2,51 -
AR/C 5 - 125 AR/C 5 - 125 . 1 125 4,92 300 11,81 175 6,89 825 1855 130,7 7,97  1,32 2,91 -
39BMAR/C5.1
3,14 cm2
0,487 in 2
Ø 20
M8 x 12 (2x)
G1/8” 5
,5 ,2
2
Ø  ,79
Ra < 0,05 µ
HV ~ 1000
R 1
C
u

antigo esgotar stock
98  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
1,8 m/s
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT          NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
AR/C 7,5
AR/C 7,5 - 6 AR/C 7,5 - 6 . 1 6 0,24 62 2,44 56 2,20
740      1664
150 bar
2175 psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
1078 2424 39,5 2,41  0,59 1,30 -
AR/C 7,5 - 13 AR/C 7,5 - 13 . 1 13 0,51 76 2,99 63 2,48 1245 2798 49,7 3,03  0,65 1,43 -
AR/C 7,5 - 19 AR/C 7,5 - 19 . 1 19 0,75 88 3,46 69 2,72 1330 2991 58,5 3,57  0,70 1,54 -
AR/C 7,5 - 25 AR/C 7,5 - 25 . 1 25 0,98 100 3,94 75 2,95 1388 3121 67,2 4,10  0,76 1,68 -
AR/C 7,5 - 38 AR/C 7,5 - 38 . 1 38 1,50 126 4,96 88 3,46 1466 3295 86,2 5,26  0,80 1,76 -
AR/C 7,5 - 50 AR/C 7,5 - 50 . 1 50 1,97 150 5,91 100 3,94 1509 3391 103,7 6,33  1,00 2,20 -
AR/C 7,5 - 63 AR/C 7,5 - 63 . 1 63 2,48 176 6,93 113 4,45 1539 3461 122,6 7,48  1,10 2,43 -
AR/C 7,5 - 80 AR/C 7,5 - 80 . 1 80 3,15 210 8,27 130 5,12 1566 3521 147,4 8,99  1,70 3,75 -
AR/C 7,5 - 100 AR/C 7,5 - 100 . 1 100 3,94 250 9,84 150 5,91 1588 3569 176,6 10,77  1,96 4,32 -
AR/C 7,5 - 125 AR/C 7,5 - 125 . 1 125 4,92 300 11,81 175 6,89 1606 3610 213,0 12,99  2,07 4,56 -
39BMAR/C7,5.1
4,91 cm2
0,761 in 2
Ø 20
M8 x 13 (2x)
G1/8” 5
,5 ,2
2
Ø ,79
~ 30 - 80
   (at 20°C)
Ra < 0,05 µ
HV ~ 1000
R 2
C
u

antigo esgotar stock
99014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
AR/C
1,8 m/s
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT          NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
AR/C 15
AR/C 15 - 25 AR/C 15 - 25 . 1 25 0,98 110 4,33 85 3,35 1530      3440
150 bar
2175 psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
2651 5960 81,3 4,96  1,93 4,25 -
AR/C 15 - 38 AR/C 15 - 38 . 1 38 1,50 136 5,35 98 3,86 2798 6290 123,5 7,53  2,18 4,81 -
AR/C 15 - 50 AR/C 15 - 50 . 1 50 1,97 160 6,30 110 4,33 2880 6476 162,4 9,91  3,64 8,02 -
AR/C 15 - 63 AR/C 15 - 63 . 1 63 2,48 186 7,32 123 4,84 2941 6611 204,5 12,47  3,91 8,62 -
AR/C 15 - 80 AR/C 15 - 80 . 1 80 3,15 220 8,66 140 5,51 2994 6731 259,7 15,84  4,28 9,44 -
AR/C 15 - 100 AR/C 15 - 100 . 1 100 3,94 260 10,24 160 6,30 3036 6826 324,5 19,79  4,72 10,41 -
39BMAR/C15.1
10,18 cm2
1,578 in 2
Ø 40
G 1/8" 5
,5
M8 x 13 (4x)
Ø  1,57
,2
2
Ra < 0,05 µ
HV ~ 1000
R 2,5
C
u

product code marked on your cylinders.
100  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
1,8 m/s
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT          NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
AR/C 30
AR/C 30  - 25 AR/C 30  - 25 . 1 25 0,98 120 4,72 95 3,74 2945      6621
150 bar
2175 psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
5995 13477 169,9 10,36  4,07 8,97 -
AR/C 30  - 38 AR/C 30  - 38 . 1 38 1,50 146 5,75 108 4,25 6391 14368 243,3 14,84  4,53 9,99 -
AR/C 30  - 50 AR/C 30  - 50 . 1 50 1,97 170 6,69 120 4,72 6612 14865 311,0 18,97  5,16 11,38 -
AR/C 30  - 63 AR/C 30  - 63 . 1 63 2,48 196 7,72 133 5,24 6773 15227 384,3 23,44  5,44 11,99 -
AR/C 30 - 80 AR/C 30 - 80 . 1 80 3,15 230 9,06 150 5,91 6916 15547 480,3 29,30  6,05 13,34 -
AR/C 30 - 100 AR/C 30 - 100 . 1 100 3,94 270 10,63 170 6,69 7028 15800 593,1 36,18  6,78 14,95 -
39BMAR/C30.1
19,63 cm2
3,043 in 2
µ
Ø 60
G 1/8" 5
,5
M8 x 13 (4x)
Ø  2,36
,2
2
Ra < 0,05
HV ~ 1000
R 2,5
C
u